RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 3-69

WHEREAS: The Papago Council did by Resolution No. 2-69 accept the resignation of Mark Joaquin from the position of Manager of The Papago Tribal Herd, said resignation being effective as of January 10, 1969; and

WHEREAS: Augustine Garcia has served as a Tribal Herd and Range Management Trainee during the last several months under the "Operation Mainstream" Program; and

WHEREAS: Mark Joaquin has recommended to The Papago Council that Augustine Garcia be appointed to the position of Manager of The Papago Tribal Herd on a trial basis;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL That Augustine Garcia be and is hereby appointed to the position of Manager of The Papago Tribal Herd;

PROVIDED; That he shall serve in accordance and compliance with the provisions of The Papago Personnel Policies and Procedures Guide; and

PROVIDED FURTHER: That he shall be compensated in accordance with the provisions of the 1969 Fiscal Year Budget of The Papago Council

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on January 10, 1969 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 22 for 0 against, 0 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Article V, Section 2 (e) and (f) of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the In-

2-14-69

T. Segundo

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

BY:

Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

Carole Jean Garcia, Secretary

APPROVED: Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent APPROVED AS TO FORM: Edward B. Berger, General Counsel